
2021-2022 University at Buffalo Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 10, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 19-11   Conf: 13-6   Home: 9-3   Away: 9-6   Neutral: 1-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
11 Williams, Jeenathan 29-29 946 32.6 217-443 .490 60-133 .451 60-87 .690 33 113 146 5.0 41 0 83 83 24 41 554 19.1
10 Segu, Ronaldo 30-30 967 32.2 164-380 .432 47-126 .373 72-89 .809 15 76 91 3.0 46 0 152 69 10 27 447 14.9
34 Mballa, Josh 28-25 772 27.6 134-274 .489 9-35 .257 86-133 .647 103 137 240 8.6 72 2 31 65 24 34 363 13.0
33 Jack, Maceo 30-30 807 26.9 101-237 .426 42-136 .309 41-50 .820 48 86 134 4.5 71 2 35 34 18 15 285 9.5
42 Skogman, David 30-26 724 24.1 91-155 .587 24-64 .375 35-43 .814 58 132 190 6.3 59 0 31 36 12 16 241 8.0
04 Brewton, Keishawn 29-6 438 15.1 55-174 .316 37-132 .280 11-17 .647 15 33 48 1.7 54 0 32 30 4 18 158 5.4
24 Fagan, Tra'Von 28-0 421 15.0 42-88 .477 13-39 .333 25-36 .694 30 92 122 4.4 40 0 19 8 13 19 122 4.4
01 Hardnett, LaQuill 24-0 289 12.0 27-48 .563 0-2 .000 11-20 .550 37 41 78 3.3 58 3 11 20 16 16 65 2.7
03 Jones, Curtis 28-0 340 12.1 24-70 .343 16-44 .364 7-12 .583 8 43 51 1.8 25 0 35 18 5 14 71 2.5
02 Blocker, Kidtrell 12-0 46 3.8 11-23 .478 1-8 .125 4-5 .800 5 2 7 0.6 3 0 3 10 0 1 27 2.3
20 Perry, Ty 12-0 71 5.9 11-32 .344 2-12 .167 2-6 .333 5 7 12 1.0 5 0 7 3 0 2 26 2.2
22 Saleh, Lucas 10-0 26 2.6 7-13 .538 4-10 .400 0-1 .000 3 7 10 1.0 6 0 4 3 0 0 18 1.8
41 Bertram, Brock 15-4 87 5.8 5-7 .714 0-0 .000 1-1 1.000 9 18 27 1.8 26 1 3 2 4 5 11 0.7
00 Mading, Kuluel 7-0 29 4.1 0-3 .000 0-3 .000 5-6 .833 4 5 9 1.3 5 0 1 2 7 3 5 0.7
23 Bivens, Jamon 9-0 37 4.1 2-10 .200 0-2 .000 1-3 .333 4 7 11 1.2 2 0 4 1 0 3 5 0.6
Total 30 6000 200.0 891-1957 .455 255-746 .342 361-509 .709 425 848 1273 42.4 513 8 451 396 137 214 2398 79.93
Opponents 6000 200.0 797-1884 .423 193-610 .316 381-541 .704 327 715 1042 34.7 498 6 345 362 100 184 2168 72.27

Team Statistics UB OPP
SCORING 2398 2168
    Points Per Game 79.9 72.3
    Scoring Margin 7.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 891-1957 797-1884
    Field Goal Pct .455 .423
3 POINT FG-ATT 255-746 193-610
    3PT FG Pct .342 .316
    3PT Made Per Game 8.5 6.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 361-509 381-541
    FT Pct .709 .704
    FT Made Per Game 12.0 12.7
REBOUNDS 1273 1042
    Rebounds Per Game 42.4 34.7
    Rebounds Margin 7.7 –
ASSISTS 451 345
    Assists Per Game 15.0 11.5
TURNOVERS 396 362
    Turnovers Per Game 13.2 12.1
    Turnovers Margin -1.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 1.0
STEALS 214 184
    Steals Per Game 7.1 6.1
BLOCKS 137 100
    Blocks Per Game 4.6 3.3
ATTENDANCE 34,717 49,171
    Dates/Avg Per Date 12-2,893 15-3,278
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 3-82

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Buffalo 1113 1285 2398
Opponents 1041 1127 2168

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/10/21 at Michigan L 76-88 12,707
11/15/21 at North Texas W 69-66 3,058
11/20/21 RIDER W 87-65 2,338
11/23/21 vs SFA L 78-79 103
11/24/21 vs Illinois St. W 106-90 144
11/29/21 POINT PARK W 94-49 1,702
12/04/21 at St. Bonaventure L 65-68 4,860
12/08/21 at Western Ky. W 77-67 3,689
12/11/21 ST. JOHN FISHER W 100-58 1,682
12/18/21 at Canisius L 64-65 3,686

* 12/29/21 MIAMI (OH) L 81-91 2,221
* 01/01/22 at Akron L 76-88 1,510
* 01/05/22 BOWLING GREEN W 99-88 1,301
* 01/11/22 at Western Mich. W 78-64 1,226
* 01/14/22 at Ball St. W 74-68 3,563
* 01/21/22 KENT ST. W 64-51 2,056
* 01/25/22 at Toledo L 75-86 3,927
* 01/28/22 OHIO L 53-74 2,131
* 02/05/22 at Central Mich. W 74-54 1,933
* 02/08/22 EASTERN MICH. W 102-64 3,146
* 02/12/22 BALL ST. W 80-74 3,014
* 02/15/22 at Bowling Green W 112-85 1,910
* 02/17/22 at Eastern Mich. W 83-69 500
* 02/19/22 WESTERN MICH. W 87-73 4,666
* 02/22/22 at Miami (OH) W 86-84 1,798
* 02/24/22 at Northern Ill. W 79-68 521
* 02/26/22 NORTHERN ILL. W 70-60 4,990
* 03/01/22 TOLEDO L 76-92 5,470
* 03/04/22 at Kent St. L 65-70 4,283

03/10/22 vs Akron L 68-70 0

* = Conference game



2021-2022 University at Buffalo Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 10, 2022)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 13-6   Home: 6-3   Away: 7-3   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
11 Williams, Jeenathan 19-19 626 32.9 143-280 .511 45-90 .500 40-60 .667 20 70 90 4.7 32 0 56 54 16 28 371 19.5
10 Segu, Ronaldo 19-19 625 32.9 106-249 .426 25-72 .347 52-62 .839 9 58 67 3.5 30 0 100 44 9 18 289 15.2
34 Mballa, Josh 17-14 483 28.4 83-177 .469 2-19 .105 51-80 .638 70 90 160 9.4 41 0 22 38 18 14 219 12.9
42 Skogman, David 19-19 501 26.4 66-109 .606 17-40 .425 28-34 .824 42 98 140 7.4 38 0 25 27 9 13 177 9.3
33 Jack, Maceo 19-19 498 26.2 59-138 .428 24-76 .316 26-33 .788 37 54 91 4.8 45 1 21 23 11 9 168 8.8
04 Brewton, Keishawn 19-5 303 15.9 33-115 .287 21-83 .253 5-10 .500 12 25 37 1.9 38 0 25 19 3 14 92 4.8
03 Jones, Curtis 19-0 246 12.9 22-57 .386 15-39 .385 6-9 .667 5 32 37 1.9 18 0 18 13 3 7 65 3.4
24 Fagan, Tra'Von 17-0 242 14.2 18-46 .391 5-19 .263 13-19 .684 17 54 71 4.2 26 0 10 4 7 10 54 3.2
01 Hardnett, LaQuill 15-0 149 9.9 19-30 .633 0-1 .000 7-14 .500 24 16 40 2.7 35 2 6 14 5 12 45 3.0
02 Blocker, Kidtrell 6-0 21 3.5 4-9 .444 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 3 0 3 0.5 2 0 2 4 0 1 9 1.5
20 Perry, Ty 8-0 45 5.6 5-17 .294 1-10 .100 1-2 .500 2 4 6 0.8 5 0 4 0 0 1 12 1.5
22 Saleh, Lucas 6-0 10 1.7 3-5 .600 1-3 .333 0-1 .000 1 1 2 0.3 5 0 2 2 0 0 7 1.2
23 Bivens, Jamon 3-0 7 2.3 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 1 0 1 0.3 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0.7
41 Bertram, Brock 11-0 42 3.8 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 5 10 15 1.4 13 0 3 1 3 1 4 0.4
00 Mading, Kuluel 1-0 2 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 19 3800 200.0 564-1237 .456 157-455 .345 229-325 .705 276 536 812 42.7 329 3 294 251 84 129 1514 79.68
Opponents 3800 200.0 509-1192 .427 124-403 .308 261-357 .731 202 449 651 34.3 314 5 229 217 57 120 1403 73.84

Team Statistics UB OPP
SCORING 1514 1403
    Points Per Game 79.7 73.8
    Scoring Margin 5.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 564-1237 509-1192
    Field Goal Pct .456 .427
3 POINT FG-ATT 157-455 124-403
    3PT FG Pct .345 .308
    3PT Made Per Game 8.3 6.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 229-325 261-357
    FT Pct .705 .731
    FT Made Per Game 12.1 13.7
REBOUNDS 812 651
    Rebounds Per Game 42.7 34.3
    Rebounds Margin 8.4 –
ASSISTS 294 229
    Assists Per Game 15.5 12.1
TURNOVERS 251 217
    Turnovers Per Game 13.2 11.4
    Turnovers Margin -1.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 1.1
STEALS 129 120
    Steals Per Game 6.8 6.3
BLOCKS 84 57
    Blocks Per Game 4.4 3.0
ATTENDANCE 28,995 21,171
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-3,222 10-2,117
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Buffalo 703 811 1514
Opponents 659 744 1403

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/29/21 MIAMI (OH) L 81-91 2221
01/01/22 at  Akron L 76-88 1510
01/05/22 BOWLING GREEN W 99-88 1301
01/11/22 at  Western Mich. W 78-64 1226
01/14/22 at  Ball St. W 74-68 3563
01/21/22 KENT ST. W 64-51 2056
01/25/22 at  Toledo L 75-86 3927
01/28/22 OHIO L 53-74 2131
02/05/22 at  Central Mich. W 74-54 1933
02/08/22 EASTERN MICH. W 102-64 3146
02/12/22 BALL ST. W 80-74 3014
02/15/22 at  Bowling Green W 112-85 1910
02/17/22 at  Eastern Mich. W 83-69 500
02/19/22 WESTERN MICH. W 87-73 4666
02/22/22 at  Miami (OH) W 86-84 1798
02/24/22 at  Northern Ill. W 79-68 521
02/26/22 NORTHERN ILL. W 70-60 4990
03/01/22 TOLEDO L 76-92 5470
03/04/22 at  Kent St. L 65-70 4283


